

N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital Digdoh Hills, Hingna Road, Nagpur – 440 019

Phone (07104) 665000,244291, Fax:(07104) 306111- mail: nkpsims1@rediffmail.com/website: www.nkpsims.in

FEES STRUCTURE FOR MBBS ADMISSION FOR THE A.Y. 2020-2021.

PARTICULAR	OPEN	**OBC/ EBC	**SBC/ VJNT	SC/ST	NRI/MGT. QUOTA AMOUNT
Admission Fees	1,500/-	1,500/-	1,500/-	1,500/-	1,500/-
College Caution Money (Refundable)	50,000/-	50,000/-	50,000/-	50,000/-	50,000/-
Self Finance Unit	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-
Medical Exam Fees	500/-	500/-	500/-	500/-	500/-
Student Welfare Fund	250/-	250/-	250/-	250/-	250/-
University Development Fees	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-	50/-
Tuition Fees	8,91,072/-	4,45,536/-	0/-	0/-	39,92,000/-
Development Fees	1,06,928/-	1,06,928/-	1,06,928/-	0/-	0/-
Total	10,50,350/-	6,04,814/-	1,59,278/-	52,350/-	40,44,350/-

- * The Tuition Fees as mentioned above is subjected to revision.
- ** For the students from OBC/EBC/VJNT/SBC having total Family Income more than 8 lakh Fee Structure of Open category will be applicable.
- *** Please make two different D.D.'s one for other Fees & one for Tuition Fees & Development Fees (Other Fees Amount of Rs.52,350/-) & (Tuition Fees & Development Fees amount is Rs. 9,98,000/-). The amount of Tuition fees & Development Fees will vary as per Admission Quota.

Tuition Fees & Other Fees will be accepted by D.D. in favour of "Dean, N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre, Payable at "Nagpur"



(Dean)

N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital

UG HOSTEL FEES

PARTICULARS	AMOUNT		
Hostel Admission Fees	1,000/-		
Hostel Caution Money (Refundable)	75,000/-		
Hostel Non AC Per Annum (Double	75,000/-, 80,000/- per		
Seater)	head		
Hostel Mess Fees Per Annum	35,000/-		

^{*}Choice of type UG Hostel Room is subjected to availability of that room and will be on first come first serve basis, Fees related to Hostels is subject to change every year based on the expenditure required to maintain the facilities and other related expenses.

Hostel Fees accepted by D.D. in Favour of VSPM Hostel A/c, Payable at "Nagpur"

RTGS Details are as under

Name of Account:- VSPM Hostel A/c

Account No.:- 100304010000005

Bank Name:- Arvind Sahkari Bank Ltd.

IFSC No:- SVCB0015002

Branch:- Digdoh Hills, Hingna Road, Nagpur.

Type of Account:- Current A/c

Dean Dean

N.K.P. Salve Institute of Medical Sciences & Research Centre and Lata Mangeshkar Hospital.